west virginia department of environmental protection

Office of Oil and Gas

601 57" Street, S.E. Harold D. Ward, Cabinet Secretary
Charleston, WV 25304 www.dep.wv.gov
(304) 926-0450

R0 906 DA50 Wednesday, March 19, 2025

WELL WORK PLUGGING PERMIT
Vertical Plugging

UNKNOWN - DEP PAID PLUGGING CONTRACT
601 57TH STREET

CHARLESTON, WV 25304

Re: Permit approval for 3
47-049-00187-00-00

This well work permit is evidence of permission granted to perform the specified well work at the location described
on the attached pages and located on the attached plat, subject to the provisions of Chapter 22 of the West Virginia
Code of 1931, as amended, and all rules and regulations promulgated thereunder, and to any additional specific
conditions and provisions outlined in the pages attached hereto. Notification shall be given by the operator to the
Oil and Gas Inspector at least 24 hours prior to the construction of roads, locations, and/or pits for any permitted
work. In addition, the well operator shall notify the same inspector 24 hours before any actual well work is
commenced and prior to running and cementing casing. Spills or emergency discharges must be promptly reported
by the operator to 1-800-642-3074 and to the Oil and Gas Inspector.

Upon completion of the plugging well work, the above named operator will reclaim the site according to the
provisions of WV Code 22-6-30. Please be advised that form WR-38, Affidavit of Plugging and Filling Well, is to
be submitted to this office within 90 days of completion of permitted well work, as should form WR-34 Discharge
Monitoring Report within 30 days of discharge of pits, if applicable. Failure to abide by all statutory and regulatory
provisions governing all duties and operations hereunder may result in suspension or revocation of this permit and,
in addition, may result in civil and/or criminal penalties being imposed upon the operators.

Per 35 CSR 4-5.2.¢ this permit will expire in two (2) years from the issue date unless permitted well work is
commenced. If there are any questions, please feel free to contact me at (304) 926- 0450.

; ?
P4 J W

James A. Martin
Chief

rd

Operator’s Well Number: 3
Farm Name: KIRK, SILAS

U.S. WELL NUMBER: 47-049-00187-00-00
Vertical Plugging
Date Issued: 3/19/2025

Promoting a healthy environment.

03/21/2025



PERMIT CONDITIONS

West Virginia Code §22-6-1 1 allows the Office of Oil and Gas to place specific conditions upon this
permit. Permit conditions have the same effect as law. Failure to adhere to the specified permit

conditions may result in enforcement action.
CONDITIONS

1. Inthe event of an accident or explosion causing loss of life or serious personal injury in or about
11 operator or its contractor shall give notice, stating

the well or while working on the well, the we!

the particulars of the accident or explosion, to the oil and gas inspector and the Chief within
twenty-four (24) hours.
onstitute a hazard to the safety of persons.

the Oil and Gas Inspector at least 24 hours prior to

for any permitted work. In addition, the well
before any actual well work is commenced and

2. Well work activities shall not ¢

3. Notification shall be given by the operator to
the construction of roads, locations and/or pits
operator shall notify the same inspector 24 hours
prior to running and cementing casing.

»

03/21/2025



WW=-4B
Rev.

5)

1)Date MARCH 6 2025
2/01 2)0Operator's
Well No. SILAS,KIRK 3
3)API Well No. 47-os - 00187
STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA
DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION
OFFICE OF OIL AND GAS
APPLICATION FOR A PERMIT TO PLUG AND ABANDON
Well Type: ©0il X / Gas X / Liquid injection / Waste disposal /
(If "Gas, Production X or Underground storage ) Deep / Shallow X
Location: Elevation 1410 watershed RUDY RUN OF GLADY CREEK
District UNION CountyMAR]ON Quadrangle FAIRMONT EAST 7.5
Well Operator UNKNOWN - WVDEP PAID PLUGGING CONTRACT 7)Designated Agent H. JASON HARMON

Address ©60157TH STREET

CHARLESTON, WV 25304

Address 601 57TH STREET
CHARLESTON, WV 25304

8) 0Oil and Gas Inspector to be notified 9)Plugging Contractor
vame KENNY WILLETT Name M&A ENERGY SERVICES LLC
Address 2393 TALLMANSVILLE RD Address 264 INDUSTRIAL PARK ROAD
BUCKHANNON, WV 26201 JANE LEW, WV 26378
10) Work Order: The work order for the manner of plugging this well is as follows:

PLEASE SEE ATTACHED "PLUGGING PROCEDURE" FOR WELL WORK PROCEDURE

RECEIVED
Office of Oil and Gas

MAR 1 0 2025

WV Department ot
Environmental Protection

Notification must be given to the district oil and gas inspector 24 hours before permitted
work can commence.

Work order approved by inspector -1 WLLC(_S:E)/
4

MARCH 6, 2025

Date

03/21/2025



Latitude
39.406957°

LOCAL 9:59 AM

R Eatatiide
-80.073814°

TUESDAY 03.12.2024
ALTITUDE 430 FEET

/2025



§® M&A

ENERGY SERVICES

264 Industrial Park Road
Jane Lew, WV 26378
304-805-2157

Plugging Procedure

Well Name: Silas Kirk 3
County: Marion

State: WV

API: 47-049-00187
Date: 12/16/2024

GL Elevation: 1401.6’

8 4" Casing set @ 20’

6 5/8"” Casing set @ 800’

2" Tubing set @ 1062’, 2” x 6 5/8" packer set @ 1010’
TD @ 1130

Shot from 1069’ to 1078’

y
Water @ 400, 25
Gas @ 1030’, 1069’ to 1073’

Big Lime 889" 971
Big Injun 1065" 1126
1. Notify DEP Inspector 48 hours in advance of commencement of operations.
2. Check and record pressures on casing and tubing.
3. Pull any production tubing/rods/etc.
4. Check TD.
5. Kill well as needed with 6% bentonite gel. Ensure 6% Bentonite gel is between each cement plug.
6. TIH with workstring and set a Class A cement plug from TD to 50" below the casing shoe.
7. TOOH with workstring and WOC.
8. Tag TOC and top off as needed.
9. Make an attempt to pull the casing. If casing will not come out, perforate casing as needed up to 50’ below

13.
14.
15.
16.
17.

18.

freepoint.

. TIH and cement from previous cement top to 900’.
13
12.

Tag TOC and top off as needed.

Make an attempt to pull the casing. If casing will not come out, perforate casing as needed up to 50’ below
freepoint.

TIH and cement from previous cement top to 700"

TOOH and WOC.

Tag TOC and top off as needed.

TIH with workstring and cement from‘ifSO' to surface.

Install above ground monument. Monument must be minimum 6” diameter, 30” above ground and 10’
below ground to contain API# and date plugged.

Reclaim location and well road to WV DEP specifications. RECEIVED Gos
office Of oil and

MAR 1 0 2025
WV Depa;‘“:fg\eo;non

EnionBT5 1/2025



of Ol and Gas
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Charleston, W. Va.
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IR-9

12/4/96

State of West Virginia

Deparmment of Environmental Protection
Office of Oil and Gas
Abandoned Well Inspection Form

API NUMBERA704000187 IGNED NUMBER] |
WELL OPERATOR Jtinknown - 1
FARM NAMHSdas, Kirk LLNUMBERE 1
QUAD [Fsirmont East lsmcr]E_lcouva___'lm A
GPSFIELD READING Latitude[39.407085 ________JL.ongitude[-80.073817
DATE AND TIME OF READING{312/2024 3.50am 1

WELL SCORELS______JWELL CLASS [TubZ )

1. Does this well appear to be a potential or immediate threat

to human health or safety? Y N
If yes, please describe sitnation. Potential threat {7} []
Immediate threat [7] A

2. Ts this well leaking oil, gas or saltwater at the surface?

Check all that apply. oil ag
Gas Fall |
Saltwater (JOJ
3. yes to question #2. check the appropriate response below:
-Significant leakage exceeds the limits of the well location min
-Significant leakage at the surface of the well a0
-minor leakage at the surface restricted to the well location ¥ 0
4. What is the condition of the well casing?
Check all that apply.
-Either no production or surface casing. oo
-Severely deteriorated surface casing. & 0
~Severely deteriorated production casing. A1 Q9
-Evidence of ground water contamination within 1000°of this well. a0

5. Check the appropriate response below.

-planned or active mineral resource development within 1000° of well O
-planned or active mineral resource development within 1000° to 2000 of well  [] O
-planned or active mineral resource development within 2000° of well aag
Identify the type if applicable (oil, gas. coal, limestone, etc.) [Gas 300 OF ]

6. Check the appropriate response below if applicable. RECE
-well is within 100"0f a drinking water source O Mice of O”WED
-well is within 100 to 500 of a drinking water source ano V 8N Gag

7. Check the appropriate response below if applicable. em,,",":m o
-10 to 20 people residing within 1000” of well 7 Mt o
-more than 20 people residing within 1000° of well a

Pagelof3
03/21/2025



8. Check the appropriate response below if applicable. Y N
-well is within 100°of a lake, river or stream (]
-well is within 100" to 500" of a lake, river or stream O

9. What is the current land use? Check one of the following:
Industrial [~ Commercial [ ] Agricultural [] Wooded[ ] Residential [¥]
Public[]

10. Give an approximate drill date for this well.[1948 i

11. GivemgmMabmdonmndatefordﬁsweﬂ.hm |

12. Is there the presence of contaminated soil around wetlhead? o
13. Provide the approximate size (square feet) of the contaminated area. [ ]
14, Is there refuse on the location? O®r

15. Provide sketches and/or comments concerning the well and/or location. imcluding directions. which yon
feel may be pertinent.

LQn the o ai the snd of Burmt Cabin Road, ]
l ]

16. Put any other information that yon received from your inspection, such as last known operator. landowner
concerns, special instructions on plugging. or any other information that will be helpful in locating, plugging
and recovering the cost of the plugging.

< ]
—— e dgum0nmnhnmm ™™™

17. Describe which tool(s) were of the most benefit in locating this well (i.e. landowner, spot maps, inspector
knowledge. operator. etc.).

S
-

18. If an individual assisted in locating this well. who do they indicate should be responsible for plugging it
(i.c. state, landowner, operator, etc.)?

ltendowner — ]
- — 1]

19. Amount of time spemt searching for this well.
{Zhours 1

20 Well reported by: [Arne Marin
Address: m____:

Phone #: l 304-6120113 |
Form completed by: [Bryen Hams ] Date: (72 ]

Page 2of2

03/21/2025



WW-4A 1) Date: MARCH 6, 2025
Revised 6-07 2) Operator’'s Well Number
SILAS, KIRK 3

3) API Well No.: 47 - 049 - 00187

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA
DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION, OFFICE OF OIL AND GAS
NOTICE 0F APPLICATION TO PLUG AND ABANDON A WELL

4) Surface Owner(s) to be served: 5) (a) Coal Operator
(a) Name MARTIN, ANN M & RENEE M VERBANIC Name
Address 543 BURNT CABIN RD Address
FAIRMONT, WV 26554
(b) Name (b) Coal Owner(s) with Declaration
Address Name
Address
(c) Name Name
Address Address
6) Inspector KENNY WILLETT (¢) Coal Lessee with Declaration
Address 2393 TALLMANSVILLE RD Name
BUCKHANNON, WV 26201 Address

Telephone 681-990-2567

TO THE PERSONS NAMED ABOVE: You should have received this Form and the following documents:

(1) The application to Plug and Abandon a Well on Form WW-4B, which sets out the parties involved in the work and describes the
well its and the plugging work order; and
(2) The plat (surveyor's map) showing the well location on Form WW-6.

The reason you received these documents is that you have rights regarding the application which are summarized in the instructions on the reverses side
However, you are not required to take any action at all.

Take notice that under Chapter 22-6 of the West Virginia Code, the undersigned well operator proposes to file or has filed this Notice and Application and
accompanying documents for a permit to plug and abandon a well with the Chief of the Office of Oil and Gas, West Virginia Department of Environmental
Protection, with respect to the well at the location described on the attached Application and depicted on the attached Form WW-6. Copies of this Notice,
the Application, and the plat have been mailed by registered or certified mail or delivered by hand to the person(s) named above (or by publication in
certain circumstances) on or before the day of mailing or delivery to the Chief.

Well Operator UNKNOWN - WVDEP PAID PLUW p

e
By: JAMES CLAYTON (CLAY") cOempsl prestaent - (Ll

Its: M&A ENERGY SERVICES LLG#”
Address 159 PERRY HWY STE 106 264 INDUSTRIAL PARK ROAD
PITTSBURGH, PA 15229 JANE LEW, WV 26378
Telephone 724-338-0327 304-439-4357
” 5 OFFICIAL SEAL
@ NOTARY PUBLIC
day of M A f (4 , 2. STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

Nota P. WAYNE AMMONS

167 Stalnaker Addition

Homes WV 26372

My Conmigpn ey Osiber 10,2029
- o & ==

0il and Gas Privacy Notice Office of Ol and
The Office of Oil and Gas processes your personal information, such as name, address and phone number, as a ﬁ;ﬁmﬁ
regulatory duties. Your personal information may be disclosed to other State agencies or third parties in thmgﬁ' e e of
business or as needed to comply with statutory or regulatory requirements, including Freedom of Information Act re uestlsupur
office will appropriately secure your personal information. If you have any questions about our use of your ngmg‘:ﬂedmn
information, please contact DEP’s Chief Privacy Officer at depprivacyoffier@wv.gov. Environmema‘n T

03/21/2025




I\ MEA

ENEREY SERVICES

264 Industrial Park Road
Jane Lew, WV 26378
304-805-2157

March 6, 2025

MARTIN, ANN M & RENEE M VERBANIC
543 BURNT CABIN RD
FAIRMONT, WV 26554

Dear MARTIN, ANN M & RENEE M VERBANIC,
Please find enclosed the permit application to plug the following well:
API| 47-049- 00187, Union District, Marion County

This well is part of the contract for the Marion Co. Multi-Well Plugging Package (ARFQ-
0313-DEP2500000037). M&A Energy Services LLC is the plugging contractor operating
under the Marion Co. Multi-Well Plugging Package contract.

Upon your review and approval of the applications, could you please sign and return the
surface owner waiver to me. Returning the signed surface owner waivers to me via
email is acceptable.

Should you require additional information or assistance, please do not hesitate to let me
know.

Thank you for giving M&A Energy Services the opportunity to serve your energy
industry needs!

Best regards,

%mmons

Project Manager

264 Industrial Park Road

Jane Lew, WV 26378

304-439-4357 mobile RECEIVED
wammons@ma-resources.com Office of O

MAR 1 0 2025

wv Depariment ot
Environmental Protection

03/21/2025



 SILAS, KIRK 3 (47-049-00187)

Al A%

¢mmn-snaummm-na.
ns, then these materials wers sarved on you becavuse
or because you actually sccupy the surface tract. In
receive these materiala] See Chapter 22 of the West
If you do not own any interest in the surface tract, please
if you know wha it is. Also, plesse notify the well sperator

D TO FILE ANY COMMENT.

OBTAIN ADDITIONAL INFORMATION:

) x . The law requires these materials to be served on or
fﬂmm ’You have FIVE (5) DAYS after the filing date to file your
in person or received in the mail by the Chiefs office by the time stated above.
o be sure of the date. Check with your postmaster to ensure adequate delivery time
handling. If you have been contacted by the well operator and you have migned a

on” to the planned work described in these matenals, then the permit may b

yriting. Your comments must include your name, address and telephone number

 number and the approximate location of the proposed well site including dustrict

. You may add other documents, such as sketches, maps or photograghs o support

* to deny or condition a well work permit based on comments on the following
I work will constitute a hazard to the safety of persons.

: mmwﬂum-&qmwlﬁeﬁwe.

p mmdlMWﬁ & previous permit or a substantial violatien of one
re of the rules promulgated under Chapter 22, and has failed to abate oe seck rovicw of the

Uste
Dats
03/21/2025




NDER: COMPLETE THIS SECTION

COMPLETE TH!S SFCTION ON DELIVERY

Complete items 1, 2, and 3. A. Signaturs
Print your name and address on the reverse X : a A‘?"?“‘
so that we can return the card to you. \ 1 O/ O Acdressee
Attach this card to the back of the mailpiece, B. Receiveq by (Prinfad Name) C. Datejof Delivery
or on the front if space permits. ADMINISTRATIVE SEbuirco
Article Addressed to: | o 1s deliveryTmrESS dferentfrom-tem-37—L. Yes
If YES, enter delivery address below: O No
H. Jason Harmon
WVDEP - Office of Oil & Gas
601 57th Street
Charleston, WV 25304
3. Service Type O Priority Mail Express®
J Adult Signature [ Registered Mad'™
[ Adult Signature Restricted Delivery [ Registered Mail Restricted
O Certified Mail® Delivery
9590 9402 8526 3186 4510 07 O Gertified Mail Restricted Delivery 0 Signature Confirmation™
1 Collect on Delivery O Signature Confirmation

Article Number (Transfer from service label)

I Collect on Delivery Restricted Delivery Restricted Delivery

9589 0710 5270 OkL5 51kl 53 I;:iinesmwem

Form 3811, July 2020 PSN 7530-02-000-9053

Domestic Return Receipt

A. Signature

~omplete items 1, 2, and 3. y

3rint your name and address on the reverse X M 0 Agent

10 that we can return the card to you. T A = DDA:"’W
Attach this card to the back of the mallpiec, \ Fncolved by (Pviniec Neme) | | C. Date of Delivery
s on the front if space permits. Anvnve Marz TN 13828
Article Addressed to: D. Is delivery address different from ftem 17 [ Yes

IARTIN, ANN M & RENEE M VERBANIC
43 BURNT CABIN RD
AIRMONT, WV 26554

R AR

9590 9402 7364 2028 0230 87

If YES, enter delivery address below: [ Neo

“6/2-0//3

\rticle Number (Transfer from service label)

3. Service Type O Priority Mail Express®
O Adult Signature O Maif™
O Adult Signature Restricted Delivery O Ragisterad Mail Restricted

O Certified Mail® ery
O Certified Mail Restricted Delivery [ Signature Confirmation™
O Collect on Delivery O Signature Confirmation

O Coliect on Delivery Restricted Delivery Restricted Delivery

9589 0710 5270 0ObLS 51kl 4b g;ﬂFnastm:t«ul:velmry

Form 3811, July 2020 PSN 7530-02-000-9053

Domestic Return Receipt :

03/21/2025
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WWwW-9
(5/16) API Number 47 - 049 _oo187
Operator's Well No. SILAS, KIRK 3

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA
DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION
OFFICE OF OIL AND GAS
FLUIDS/ CUTTINGS DISPOSAL & RECLAMATION PLAN

Operator Name UNKNOWN - WVDEP PAID PLUGGING CONTRACT OP Code

Watershed (HUC 10) RUDY RUN OF GLADY CREEK Quadrangle FAIRMONT EAST 7.5'
Do you anticipate using more than 5,000 bbls of water to complete the proposed well work?  Yes | No

Will a pit be used? Yes | | No ./

If so, please describe anticipated pit waste:

Will a synthetic liner be used in the pit? Yes | | No . If so,what mL.?

Proposed Disposal Method For Treated Pit Wastes:

Land Application (if selected provide a completed form WW -9-GPP)

Underground Injection ( UIC Permit Number

Reuse (at APl Number )
u Off Site Disposal (Supply form WW -9 for disposallocation)

Other (Explain

Will closed |00p system be used? If so. describe: YES. GEL WILL BE CIRCULATED FROM TANK THROUGH WELLBORE AND RETURNED BACK TO TANK

Drilling medium anticipated for this well (vertical and horizontal)? Air, freshwater, oil based, etc, FRESHWATER, GEL AND/OR CEMENT

-If oil based, what type? Synthetic, petroleum, etc.

Additives to be used in drilling medium?__BENTONITE. BICARBONATE OF SODA

Drill cuttings disposalmethod? Leave in pit, landfill, removed offsite, etc. LANDFILL

-If left in pit and plan to solidify what medium will be used? (cement, lime, sawdust)

-Landfill or offsite name/pemit number? MEADOWEFILL, LANDFILL-PERMIT #SWF 1032

Permittee shall provide written notice to the Office of Oil and Gas of any load ofdrill cuttings or associated waste rejected at any
West Virginia solid waste facility. The notice shall be provided within 24 hours of rejection and the permittee shall also disclose
where it was properly disposed.

I certify thatl understand and agree to the terms and conditions of the GENERAL WATER POLLUTION PERMIT issued
on April 1, 2016, by the Office of Oil and Gas of the West Virginia Department of Environmental Protection. I understand thatthe
provisions of the permit are enforceable by law. Violations of any term or condition of the general permit and/orother applicable law
orregulation can lead to enforcement action.

I certify under penalty of law that | have personally examined and am familiar with the information submitted on this
application form and all attachments thereto and that, based on my mqun‘) of those individuals immediately responsible for o btaining
the information, I believe that the information j splete. I am aware that there are significant penalties for
submitting false information, includin

Company Official Signature
Company Official (Typed Nam(JAMES CLAYTON ("CLAY") COCHRAN
Company Official Title PRESIDENT

asvor_ MARCH 20285
OFFICIAL SEAL

8%y Public NOTARY PUBLIC
A STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

P. WAYNE AMMONS
67 Stalnaker Addition

iy oo R o 2020

My commission expires OCTOBER 10, 2029




Form WW-9

Proposed Revegetation Treatment: Acres Disturbed LESS THAN 1 ACRE

Lime 3

Fertilizer type 10-20-20 or EQUIVALENT

Tons/acre orto correct to pH 6.0

Fertilizer amount 500

Mulch 2

Temporary

Seed Type

Ibs/acre

Tons/acre

Seed Mixtures

Prevegetation pH

Permanent

Seed Type Ibs/acre
FESCUE 30
CLOVER 5
CONTRACTOR MIX 10

Attach:

Maps(s)of road. location, pit and proposed area for land application (unless engineered plans including this info have been
provided). If water from the pit will be land applied. provide water volume, include dimensions (L, W, D) ofthe pit, and dimensions

(L, W), and area in acres, ofthe land application area.

Photocopied section of involved 7.5' topographic sheet.

Plan Approvedby: /4‘/;7\ w,j,t‘{/“fl

Comments:

NO PITS WILL BE USED. REMOVE OIL & GAS PRODUCTION DEBRIS [I.E., PUMPJACK,

PRODUCTION TANK(S), PIPE, GAS METER(S)] FROM THE SITE. PROPERLY RECLAIM,

SEED, AND MULCH ALL DISTURBED AREAS TO DEP STANDARDS

Title: Im s/,_j G e -,/,,; Fin

Field Reviewed? ( = )Yes

Date: -iA// 35
)No OmceRgng:lngd Gas
MAR 10 2075

t of
Wy Deparltmer - ion

emio3%13 172025



Form WW-9 page of

SILAS KIRK #2
WELL NO. 47-049-00187

FIELDS

WELL NO.

47-049-00187
TREELINE

WOOoDSs

ALL ROADS SHOWN HEREON ARE EXISTING UNLESS OTHERWISE
NOTED AND SHALL BE MAINTAINED IN ACCORDANCE WITH WV D.EP.
OIL AND GAS BMP MANUAL ENTRANCES AT COUNTY/STATE ROADS
SHALL BE MAINTAINED IN ACCORDANCE WITH W D.0.T. REGULATION.
SEPARATE PERMITS MAY BE REQUIRED BY THE D.O.T.

SEDIMENT BASINS (TRAPS) AND APPROPRIATE EROSION CONTROL
BARRIERS ARE TO BE CONSTRUCTED AT ALL CULVERT AND CROSS
DRAIN INLETS AND QUTLETS AS REQUIRED IN THE WV D.E.P, OIL AND
GAS BMP MANUAL. FIELD CONDITIONS (ROCK OUTCROPS AND
BEDROCK) MAY PROHIBIT INLET TRAPS BEING INSTALLED. WHEN
THESE CONDITIONS EXIST ADDITIONAL EROSION CONTROL
MEASURES SHALL BE EVALUATED AND UTILIZED AS NEEDED.

EARTHWORK CONTRACTORS ARE RESPONSIBLE FOR NOTIFICATION TO
THE OPERATOR AND INSPECTOR PRIOR TO ANY DEVIATION FROM THIS
PLAN.

TEMPORARY SEED & MULCH ALL SLOPES AFTER CONSTRUCTION OF
LOCATION.

CUT & STACK ALL MARKETABLE TIMBER.

STACKED BRUSH MAY BE USED FOR SEDIMENT CONTROL. RECEIVED
Office of Oil ang Gag

MAR 10 2025

_ WV Department ot
Environmenta| Protection

APPLICATIONS FOR SEPARATE PLC PERMITS ON THE ACCESS ROAD
STREAM CROSSINGS HAVE BEEN PREPARED (IF APPLIES).

15" MIN. UNLESS
OTHERWISE NOTED

= PROPOSED CULVERT © = EXISTING CUL V‘EFW

O I st SCALE: 1"=50'
1

0 50' 100’

o | 2—26-—25 9520 GF

GF-022625.0W6




Form WW-9 | SILAS KIRK #2

47-049-00187
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SLS

5 | 9,067

LONGITUDE 80°02'30"

LATITUDE 39°25'00"
SILAS KIRK LEASE 18-42.125
119 ACRES RICHARD B. & ;
AMY M. BORD /
WELL NO. 2 349 AC.
4
47-049-00187 y
/
NAD'83 GEO.  LAT-(N) 39.407059 LONG-(W) 80.073756 P
NAD'83 UTM (M)(ZONE 17)  N.4,362359.2 E.579.744.2 R 18.42-124
/ RICHARD L. &
| 7 SALLY A
- BRITTON
N4 204 AC , /
WELL# g /
47-049-00989 « D
- - 1
-
- -
- - /
- e / 18-42-123 ‘
./ MARTIN W /
: - CARPENTER
L= Y 2.03 AC.
¥ ,
. I8 he / 1842-122
18-51-13.2 18-51-9.1 -~ .
o F . / THOMAS G
ANNE M. MARTIN & J ANNE M. MARTIN & -/ ARMFIELD g
- RENEE M. VERBANIC = RENEE M. VERBANIC Wy 207 AC
e 10.43 AC. L .
9 . %,
a = -
@ [ § \ /
g ‘ \ , 18-42-121
@ 5 ~ /| DAVIDK &
o) ' S, CATHERINE L. WERB
£ ¥ ®a 3MAC
' >
= .,
! ' -
E — — —(CARAXLE
18-51-9 T ” FOUND . 7
JOSEPH & MARY ~_ ¥ WELL #2 e T 'S
"AMEON - 2 >
v \‘,\ 3 47-049-00187  — 18515 Ty
’ A 7 —\ FRED B. WILSON
' 2, 5 0% i 2371 AC.
| ] ) z, s \
\ ' o) 1 - LEGEND
i anes 1 5 b A p e T i PP
T \ ANNE M. MARTIN & '
\ RENEE M. VERBANIC
4 \ 0.15 AC. )
18-51-7 \ i
BILL D. & STEPHANIE . )
C. UNDERWOOD \ 18-51-7.2 \ \
70.232 AC. . REGINA L. PICKENS
15.089 AC
18-51-6
ELIZABETH M. URSE
339 AC
NOTES ON SURVEY
1. WELL SPOT CIRCLE & TOPO ‘ \
MARK SCALE IS 1"=2000".
\\\“““"“‘""’h
| THE UNDERSIGNED, HEREBY CERTIFY THAT Sep Y A g%,
THIS PLAT IS CORRECT TO THE BEST OF MY > CENSE. (A
KNOWLEDGE AND BELIEF AND SHOWS ALL N é’ \,GEN%‘@ ~ DATE FEBRUARY 28 20 __25
THE INFORMATION REQUIRED BY LAW AND O e ® s 55
THE REGULATIONS ISSUED AND PRESCRIBED S i No 677 % = .
BY THE DIVISION OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION. = * i oTATE oF _ i ® = OPERATORS WELLNO.__ 2
- = v & T
‘ ; o = AP
P.S. o WELL — — -
Ps 7y WEL 47 — 049 — 00187-P
: W STATE COUNTY PERMIT
\ ROTHIN LT
MINIMUM DEGREE 9520-M&A-4704800187-PLAT-250226-MRH. - X
OF ACCURACY  __ 172500  FILENO: sMRidngl  STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA
p— 1 = 200 DIVISION OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTEGTION
HORIZONTAL & VERTICAL =
CONTROL DETERMINED BY DGPS (SUBMETER MAPPING GRADE TIE TO CORS NETWORK) OFFICE OF OIL AND GAS
WELL LiQuiD WASTE IF
TYPE: OIL_X __ GAS_X_INJECTION____ DISPOSAL ___ "GAS"PRODUCTION ____ STORAGE_____ DEEP____ SHALLOW__ X _
LOCATION :
ELEVATION __ 1410 WATERSHED _RUDY RUN OF GLADY CREEK &
DISTRICT __UNION COUNTY MARION QUADRANGLE FAIRMONT EAST 7.5 2
SURFACE OWNER __ANNE M. MARTIN & RENEE M. VERBANIC ACREAGE 10.75¢ e
ROYALTY OWNER —MN/A ACREAGE 119+ £
PROPOSED WORK : LEASE NO. %
DRILL CONVERT DRILL DEEPER REDRILL FRACTURE OR STIMULATE _____ PLUG OFF OLD
FORMATION_____ PERFORATE NEW FORMATION __ PLUG AND ABANDON _X__ CLEAN OUT AND REPLUG__ OTHER____
PHYSICAL CHANGE IN WELL (SPECIFY) TARGET FORMATION UNKNOWN m
ESTIMATED DEPTH UNKNOWN g
=
WELL OPERATOR UNKNOWN WVDEP PAID PLUGGING CONTRACT = DESIGNATED AGENT JASON HARMON, WVDEP
ADDRESS 601 57TH STREET

ADDRESS 601 57TH STREET
CHARLESTON, WV 25304 (WVDEP) CHARLESTON, WV 25304
TIARAR

3,500

03/21/2025



WW-4B APINo.  47-049-00187

Farm Name

Well No.  SILAS,KIRK 3

INSTRUCTIONS TO COAL OPERATORS
OWNERS AND LESSEE

The well operator named on the obverse side of WW-4 (B) is about to abandon the well described in the
enclosed materials and will commence the work of plugging and abandoning said well on the date the inspector
is notified. Which date shall not be less then five days after the day on which this notice and application so
mailed is received, or in due course should be received by the Department of Environmental Protection Office
of Oil & Gas.

This notice and application is given to you in order that your respective representatives may be present at
the plugging and filling of said well. You are further notified that whether you are represented or not the
operator will proceed to plug and fill said well in the manner required by Section 24, Article 6, Chapter 22 of
the Code and given in detail on obverse side of this application.

NOTE: If you wish this well to be plugged according to 22-6-24(d) then as per Regulation 35CSR4-13.9
you must complete and return to this office on form OB-16 “Request by Coal Operator, Owner, or Lessee for
plugging” prior to the issuance of this plugging permit.

WAIVER

The undersigned coal operator / owner / lessee / of the coal under this well location
has examined this proposed plugging work order. The undersigned has no objection to the work proposed to be
done at this location, provided, the well operator has complied with all applicable requirements of the West
Virginia Code and the governing regulations.

Date:

Its

RECEIVED
Office of Oil and Gas

MAR 1 0 2025

Department of
Envv:':nrriepn?:l Protection

03/21/2025



SURFACE OWNER WAIVER

Operator’'s Well
Number SILAS, KIRK 3 (47-049-00187)

INSTRUCTIONS TO SURFACE OWNERS NAMED ON PAGE WW4-A

The well operator named on page WW-4A is applying for a permit from the State to plug and abandon a well.
{Nate: If the surface tract is owned by more than three persons, then these materials were served on you because
your name appeared on the Sheriff's tax ticket on the land or because you actually occupy the surface tract. In
either case, you may be the only owner who will actually receive these materials.) See Chapter 22 of the West
Virginia Code. Well work permits are valid for 24 months. If you do not own any interest in the surface tract, please
forward these materials to the true owner immediately if you know who it is. Also, please notify the well operator
and the Office of Oil and Gas.

NOTE: YOU ARE NOT REQUIRED TO FILE ANY COMMENT,
WHERE TO FILE COMMENTS AND OBTAIN ADDITIONAL INFORMATION:

Chief, Office of Oil and Gas
Department of Environmental Protection
601 571 S5t. SE
Charleston, WV 25304
{304) 926-0450

Time Limits and methods for filing comments. The law requires these materials to be served on or
before the date the operator files his Application. You have FIVE (5) DAYS after the filing date to file your
comments. Comments must be filed in person or received in the mail by the Chiefs office by the time stated above.
You may call the Chief's office to be sure of the date. Check with your postmaster to ensure adequate delivery time
or to arrange special expedited handling. If you have been contacted by the well operator and you have signed a
“voluntary statement of no objection” to the planned work described in these materials, then the permit may be
issued at any time.

Comments must be in writing. Your comments must include your name, address and telephone number,
the well operator’s name and well number and the approximate location of the proposed well site including district
and county from the application. You may add other documents, such as sketches, maps or photographs to support
your comments.

The Chief has the power to deny or condition a well work permit based on comments on the following
grounds:

1) The proposed well work will constitute a hazard to the safety of persons.

2) The soil erosion and sediment control plan is not adequate or effective;

3) Damage would occur to publicly owned lands or resources;

4} The proposed well work fails to protect fresh water sources or supplies;

5) The applicant has committed a substantial violation of a previous permit or a substantial viclation of one
or more of the rules promulgated under Chapter 22, and has failed to abate or seek review of the
violation...”.

If you want a copy of the permit as it is issued or a copy of the order denying the permit, you

should request a copy from the Chief.

VOLUNTARY STATEMENT OF NO OBJECTION

I hereby state that I have read the instructions to surface owners and that I have received copies of a Notice
and Application For A Permit To Plug And Abandon on Forms WW-4A and WW-4B, and a survey plat.

I further state that I have no objection to the planned work described in these materials, and I have no
objection to a permit being issued on those materials.

FOR EXECUTION BY A NATURAL PERSON FOR EXECUTION BY A CORPORATION,
ETC. RECEIVE
Office of O and Gos

Date Name MAR 3 0-2025
Signature By
Its went of
Environmen%ag Protection

Signature 03/212825




11/10/2016 PLUGGING PERMIT CHECKLIST

Plugging Permit

_I:l_ WW-4B
WW-4B signed by inspector
WW-4A

SURFACE OWNER WAIVER or PROOF THAT APPLICATION WAS SENT BY REGISTERED OR CERITFIED

MAIL

COAL OWNER/COAL OPERATOR/COAL LESSEE WAIVERS or PROOF THAT APPLICATION WAS SENT
BY REGISTERED OR CERTIFIED MAIL

WW-9 PAGE 1 {NOTARIZED}

WW-3 PAGE 2 with attached drawing of road, location, pit and proposed area for land application
_I:L WW-9 GPP PAGE 1 and 2 if well effluent will be land applied

RECENT MYLAR PLAT OR WW-7

Jz_ WELL RECORDS/COMPLETION REPORT

|/ | TOPOGRAPHIC MAP OF WELL, SHOWING PIT IF PIT IS USED
J:l_ MUST HAVE VALID BOND IN OPERATOR'S NAME
J:L CHECK FOR $100 IF PIT IS USED

RECENED
Office ot O and Cas

MAR 1 0 2025

wy epartment o
Environmental Prot

03/21/2025



3/19/25, 12:29 PM State of West Virginia Mail - plugging permits issued 4704900187 00172

Kennedy, James P <james.p.kennedy@wv.gov>

plugging permits issued 4704900187 00172

1 message

Kennedy, James P <james.p.kennedy@wv.gov> Wed, Mar 19, 2025 at 12:29 PM
To: wammons@ma-resources.com, Kenny S Willett <kenny.s.willett@wv.gov>, Henry J Harmon <henry.j.harmon@wv.gov>

To whom it may concern, plugging permits have been issued for 4704900187 00172.

James Kennedy

WVDEP OO0G

2 attachments

ﬂ 4704900172.pdf
2776K

ﬂ 4704900187.pdf
3387K

03/21/2025

https://mail.google.com/mail/u/0/?ik=a86d95e947 &view=pt&search=all&permthid=thread-a:r7083811713562167115&simpl=msg-a:r586262607956168...

7m


https://mail.google.com/mail/u/0/?ui=2&ik=a86d95e947&view=att&th=195af3ccfe9e9d4b&attid=0.1&disp=attd&realattid=f_m8g50dpj0&safe=1&zw
https://mail.google.com/mail/u/0/?ui=2&ik=a86d95e947&view=att&th=195af3ccfe9e9d4b&attid=0.1&disp=attd&realattid=f_m8g50dpj0&safe=1&zw
https://mail.google.com/mail/u/0/?ui=2&ik=a86d95e947&view=att&th=195af3ccfe9e9d4b&attid=0.2&disp=attd&realattid=f_m8g50dpy1&safe=1&zw
https://mail.google.com/mail/u/0/?ui=2&ik=a86d95e947&view=att&th=195af3ccfe9e9d4b&attid=0.2&disp=attd&realattid=f_m8g50dpy1&safe=1&zw



